Form PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) 01 - 15 - 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
$\mathbf{RE}(\mathbf{RE}) = \mathbf{RE}(\mathbf{RE})$	SHEET
1009428	
1.8.7.	95-055
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents Please re	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Enrique Luis Michelotti	Name: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY
David Hamilton Young James Allen Quinn	Name. Romm mud man communit
-	Internal Address: Patent Department
Additional name(s) if conveying party(ies (attached? []] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West
[N] Assignment [] Change of Name	
[] Security Agreement     [] Merger       [] Other	City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-2399
	. Additional namets) and addresstes) attached? [ $- ext{Yes}$ [N] No
Execution Dates: <u>12/11/96</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	the state of the subjection in
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 1 1 Yes 1X1 No
	tached?   ] Yes [X] No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached?       ] Yes       [X] No         6. Total no. of applications an l patents involved:       [1]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications an 1 patents involved: [1]
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence econcerning document should be mailed: Name: Guy T. Donatiello</li> </ol>	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence econcerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Guy T. Donatiello</li> <li>Internal Address: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence econcerning document should be mailed: Name: Guy T. Donatiello</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total no. of applications an l patents involved: [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <ul> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Guy T. Donatiello</li> <li>Internal Address: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Patent Department, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence ecncerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Guy T. Donatiello</li> <li>Internal Address: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Patent Department, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor</li> <li>Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total no. of applications an l patents involved: [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <ul> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence ecneering document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Guy T. Donatiello Internal Address: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Patent Department, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor</li> <li>Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West</li> <li>City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-2399</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total no. of applications an l patents involved: [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <ul> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <ul> <li>18-1850</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
<ol> <li>Nime and address of party to whom correspondence ecncerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Guy T. Donatiello</li> <li>Internal Address: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Patent Department, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor</li> <li>Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West</li> <li>City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-2399</li> <li>DO NOT USE</li> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$-40.00 <ul> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <ul> <li>18-1850</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this papent paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> </li> <li>2. THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>5. Nime and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Guy T. Donatiello</li> <li>Internal Address: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Patent Department, 7th Floor</li> <li>Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West</li> <li>City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-2399</li> <li>DO NOT USH</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original do for the true copy of the true copy</li></ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total no. of applications an l patents involved: [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$-10.00 <ul> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <ul> <li>18-1850</li> </ul> </li> <li>(Attack duplicate copy of this papent paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> <li>2. THIS SPACE <ul> <li>regoing information is true and correct and any cument.</li> </ul></li>
<ul> <li>5. Nime and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Guy T. Donatiello</li> <li>Internal Address: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Patent Department, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor</li> <li>Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West</li> <li>City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-2399</li> <li>DO NOT USE</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original do Guy T. Donatiello</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$-10.00 <ul> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <ul> <li>18-1850</li> </ul> </li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this papent paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> <li>2. THIS SPACE <ul> <li>regoing information is true and correct and any cument.</li> <li>5. 99</li> </ul> </li>
<ul> <li>5. Nime and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Guy T. Donatiello</li> <li>Internal Address: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Patent Department, 7th Floor</li> <li>Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West</li> <li>City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-2399</li> <li>DO NOT USH</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original do for the true copy of the true copy</li></ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total no. of applications an l patents involved: [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$-10.00 <ul> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <ul> <li>18-1850</li> </ul> </li> <li>(Attack duplicate copy of this papent paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> <li>2. THIS SPACE <ul> <li>regoing information is true and correct and any cument.</li> </ul></li>
<ul> <li>5. Nime and address of party to whom correspondence ecncerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Guy T. Donatiello</li> <li>Internal Address: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Patent Department, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor</li> <li>Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West</li> <li>City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-2399</li> <li>DO NOT USE</li> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original do</li> <li>Guy T. Donatiello</li> <li>Attorney (or Agent) Name Registration No. 33,167</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$-10.00 <ul> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <ul> <li>18-1850</li> </ul> </li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this papent paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> <li>2. THIS SPACE <ul> <li>regoing information is true and correct and any cument.</li> <li>5. 99</li> </ul> </li>

PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0216

**DN95-05**5

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Enrique Luis Michelotti, of 1316 Highland Avenue. Fort Washington, Pennsylvania 19034. David Hamilton Young, of 917 Davis Road, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002 and James Allen Quinn, 216 Lower Valley Road, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454 (hereafter "Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR CONTROLLING RESISTANT FUNGI, (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West. Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. 19106-2399. which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY: and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Paten may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number 08/877,946 and filing date \_6/18/97 \_\_\_\_\_\_ of said application when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s). lie 11, 90 "(SEAL) RIQUE LUIS MICHELOTTI STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA : SS. COUNTY OF Montgomery -Energy in the latter personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this  $\mu$  day of June makers, 1996. Notary Public [SEAL] CONCRETE: PHYLLIS Record AVER, Notary Public Oty of Philodophia, Poids County My Commission Expires of a 10-1997 Himilton Jourg (SEAL) under 11, 1996 STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF Montgomes : 55 <u>Example netter</u> for personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this <u>11</u> day of here when 1996. Thylas TS have rev Notary Public [SEAL] NOTARIAL SE. PHYLLIG B. WEAVER, N. Jary Public City of Philaretphia, Phila County My Cemmissio P. Dires May 10, 1997

> PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0218

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).

Decentre 11, 1996 Date

JAMES ALLEN QUINN (SEAL)

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Montginneng: SS.

-<u>\_\_\_\_</u>personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 44 day of A. 1996.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

